

PROVIDER MEMORANDUM

Date: September 1, 2020

To: All contracted providers with Molina Healthcare of New York, Inc.

Subject: Reduction of Prior Authorizations for Home Health Care Services

In effort to provide quicker access to care and to simplify processes, effective **October 1, 2020**, Molina Healthcare of New York, Inc. will no longer be requiring any members to have Prior Authorizations for Home Health Care Services from a licensed Home Care Agency.

Below is the list of CPT codes impacted by this change:

T1030	RN
T1031	LPN
S9131	Physical Therapy
S9129	Occupational Therapy
S9128	Speech Therapy
S9122	Home Health Aid

Please refer to the Prior Authorization Matrix for prior authorizations (codes) that are still requested. This matrix is posted on our public provider site.

Inquiries can be directed to our Provider Relations Team at (877) 872-4716.

Sincerely,

Lisa Siragusa Assistant Vice President, Provider Relations